

CYCLE & CARRIAGE·FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

ESTIMATE

Invoice Name & Address	MORE SEPTEMBERS CHARGOS	Owner Name & Vehicle Info
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	Cust No/Name	LCV06093/Ms Tay Choon Noi
3 Anson Road #16-00	Reg No/Reg Date	SJS2255A /
Springleaf Tower	Date In/Mileage	04/09/2018/ 0
Singapore 079909 Attn: Claims Dept.	Chassis No	KNAFX411MJ5762348
	Engine No	G4FGHH692708
Contact No 63896111	Make/Model	KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A EX CAP
	Colour/Trim	DN9 / WK

Ac	count No Terms I	Date/Time Printed	CSE	Operator			WIP No		
F0	000018 Credit (04/09/2018/ 12:47	DS	218 / Ma	rsLer		64346		
		Description of Good	s / Services			Qty L	nit Price	Disc%	Amount
S	MIPNT88088								80.00
	TO CHECK LIGHTING	AND WIRING SYSTEM (ON FRONT AG	CCIDENT					
	AFFECTED AREAS								
S	MIPNT88088	****							250.00
_	DIAGNOSTIC / SCANN	ING							280.00
5	MIPNT88088	NCTALL DAD & A /C C	ONDENCED TO	O CIVE MAY					200.00
	TO REMOVE AND RE-I ACCESS REPAIR ON F			J GIVE WAT					
c	MIPNT88088	KUNI ACCIDENI AFFE	CIED AREAS						2400.00
J	TO REPLACE FRONT B	HMPER LWR MOULDING	FTC						2,00,00
					П				
	STRAIGHTEN, REFORM,	ALIGN ON FRONT ACC	LDENT CAFRE	CTEDTAREAS.	一〇品	(
S	-TO REPLACE TOP SU STRAIGHTEN, REFORM, MIPNT88088 TO APPLY SEALANT K		$\leq $						100.00
	TO APPLY SEALANT K	IT ON NEW PANEL C	'의 (년)			C			
S	MIPNT98088								1260.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON			S					
М	KS 86511 A7 800	COVER - FRO				.00	633.00	0.00	633.00
М	KS 86350 A7 810	GRILLE ASSY				.00	328.00	0.00	328.00
М	KS 86568 A7 800	RH AIR CURTA				.00	6.00	0.00	6.00
Р		CLIP - BUMPI				.00	2.00	0.00	20.00 12.00
М	KS 86513 A7 000	LH SIDE BRAG				.00 .00	12.00 12.00	0.00	12.00
M	KS 86514 A7 000	RH SIDE BRAG				.00	70.00	0.00	70.00
M	KS 86522 A7 800 KS 92202 A7 500	MOULDING - RH FOG LAMP				.00	241.00	0.00	241.00
M M	KS 86520 A7 800	ABSORBER - I				.00	84.00	0.00	84.00
М	KS 86530 A7 600	RAIL ASSY -				.00	496.00	0.00	496.00
М	KS 64101 A7 600	CARRIER ASS				.00	675.00	0.00	675.00
P	JJMZ313950	COOLANT				.00	26.00	0.00	104.00
P	KS 92102 A7 600	RH HEAD LAM	P ASSY			.00	1523.00	0.00	1523.00
Z									
	ACCIDENT ON 31/08/	2018 ALONG BLK 698	HOUGANG S	T 61 CARPAR	K				
OWNER CLAIMING THIRD PARTY									
	REQUIRED REPLACEME	NT CAR							
								.,	
(Confirm & accepted by								

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



CYCLE & CARRIAGE: FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD **EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE**



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

ESTIMATE

Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)	Cust No/Name	LCV06093/Ms Tay Choon Noi
3 Anson Road #16-00	Reg No/Reg Date	SJS2255A /
Springleaf Tower	Date In/Mileage	04/09/2018/ 0
Singapore 079909 Attn: Claims Dept. Contact No 63896111	Chassis No	KNAFX411MJ5762348
	Engine No	G4FGHH692708
	Make/Model	KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A EX CAP
	Colour/Trim	DN9 / WK

				Colour/Trim	DN9	/ WK	
			S a manufacture de la company de la comp			•••	
Account No	Terms	Date/Time Printed		Operator	CHIEF C. S. Application of the Control of the Contr	<u>No </u>	
F0000018	Credit	04/09/2018/ 12:47	DS	218 / MarsLer	6434 Qty Unit Pr	o rice Disc%	Amount
TD #CVDE	20211	Description of Goo TP INS : CHINA TAI			ay onus	ICE DISC//	: /AIIIOGIII
TP #SKD5	3020						
Confirm &	accepted	by			Parts Labour Standard Menu		4,204.00 0.00 0.00
Authorized	signator	y and company stamp			Specialist Job Others(Lub,etc) Sundry Total(w/o GST)		4,370.00 0.00 0.00 8,574.00

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

 Date Of Report
 03/09/2018 17:02

 Date Of Accident
 31/08/2018 23:05

Exact Location Of Accident BLOCK 698 HOUGANG STREET 61 CARPARK

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJS2255A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner TAY CHOON NOI

NRIC No S1674709B
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-96128203
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-96128203

Vénicle Particulars

Manufacturer KIA

Model CERATO K3-1.6 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company 🔠

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800077870

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KO SHENG WEN, JEBSEN

NRIC No S9325776F

Date Of Birth 18/07/1993

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 01/10/2014

Driving Experience 3 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90027030

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address ANGIETAYKO@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 562 HOUGANG STREET 51

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

_

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

_

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

NO

1

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKD5302U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA CIVIC

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

UMAH A/P S DHANAPALAN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91665819

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be sompleted by the Policonolder and/or the Authorised Differ.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiese policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies:
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report so the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being meds available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("Gia") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' (awyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of a
 - (i) processing, handling end/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements; invokes, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents including their iswyers/iaw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder s Signature

03/09/2018

Triplet Controllars from Ti

Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time: 11 2 2 1

4100

2017

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature : Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

KETCH PLAN		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF 1	HEACCIDENT	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		- 開発を終える歌 - 2 19 17 - 17 14 14 15 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
	Fer to Attachment	The Lawrence of
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O		
		2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
WATER L		TO BOOK OF BUILDING
(1971年1月1日 - 1987年) 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日 第4日		
		Karata e
	· 艾斯奇奇·斯	
and the second of the second o		
	W SEE	
DECLARATION (A) declare/ine foregoing particular (A) declare/ine foregoing particular (B) declare/ine foregoing particular (C) declare/ine for	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:



Photo of accident that occurred on 31st August 2018 at 11:08pm; Block 698 Hougang Street 61.

Two parties involved:

Driver A (myself, SIS2255A, Kis K3)

Driver B (SKD5302U, Honda Civic)

Statement:

Driver A's car was already one quarter out of the parking lot as he was inching out slowly to make a left turn. Driver B's car was attempting to make an illegal 3 point turn, she did not go right into the carpark, halfway, she reversed speedily out of the carpark driveway. Assuming the driver wanted to do a reverse, Driver A stopped to allow Driver B to perform the reversing, while the car is still one quarter out of the parking lot. However, Driver B failed to check her blind spot and she accelerated quickly while reversing and hence, the collision. After the first impact, instead of stopping and taking photos of the accident, Driver B paricked and drove off into the carpark. The front seat passenger came out of the car apologizing to me profusely, asking me to claim against their insurance.

Moreover, the passenger said to me that she had warned the driver that there was a car behind her, Driver B failed to listen to her warnings and that was how the accident happened.



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

KIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Tay Choon Noi

Period of Insurance

: 06 Jul 2018 To 05 Jul 2020

Engine No.

: G4FGHH692708

Chassis No.

: KNAFX411MJ5762348

Vehicle No.

: SJS2255A

Policy No.

: 1800077870

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 18 Jul 2018

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: KIA Cerato K3 1.6 EX

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,591.00 CC

Sum Insured: Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Policyholder

a) the numerical
 b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
 This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if ho/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving fullion, driving fest, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-tosting, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoporative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 188) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Gover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Tay Choon Noi - \$600 (Own Damage)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 66884501
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre Add: 241 Alexandra Road Singapore 159931 64278800
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For windscreen ctalm only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408650 67461000

For other Approved Reporting Centros/AlG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AlG website www.alg.com.sg or AlG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AlG SG" from frunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Limited

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap., 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1859 (Malaysia).

0504624211

201009JOAN | Copyright & 2016 ALG Asia Paulit, Insurance Prin.

FULCOKICP2 - RL

22 UBI ROAD 4 FULCO BUILDING

SINGAPORE 408617

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$1674709B



TAY CHOON NO!



CHINESE Denkor Bah 08-08-1984 County of Selfs SINGAPORE









23-08-1992

APT BLK 562 HOUGANG STREET \$1 #08 - 438 SINGAPORE 590562 NRIC No: \$1674709B Date: 01-10-2008

FOR C&C USE ONLY



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$9325776F



KO SHENG WEN, JEBSEN (XU SHENGWEN)

Race CHINESE



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!

Date of Marie
07-10-2010
No. \$9325776F

APT BLK 562 HOUGANG STREET 51
#09-438
SINGAPORE 530562



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-135917

Date of Request:

03/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd

330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

03/09/2018

Enquiry By

Mars Ler Yeong Cherng

TP Vehicle No.

SKD5302U

Accident Date

31/08/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKD5302U	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	13/07/2018-12/07/2019	6389 6111

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-135917

Date of Request:

03/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd

330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

03/09/2018

Enquiry By

Mars Ler Yeong Cherng

TP Vehicle No.

SKD5302U

Accident Date

31/08/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque